Course

Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Meeting Dates Days

Accounting (101)

1010110200

Introduction to Accounting

Section

Times

1771

Online
Delivery Method *

CBE Online

This section uses resources costing less than $50. May change by instructor.

1010111100

1010113500

1010115100

1010115300

1010115600

1010115700

1010115900

1010116600

1010120500

1010121000

Art (815)
2081520100

Payroll Accounting Project

QuickBooks Applications

Accounting Principles Accounting Cycle

Accounting Principles Partnership
Accounting

Accounting Principles Equity Financing
Accounting

Accounting Principles Debt Financing
Accounting

Accounting Principles Financial
Statement Analysis

Intermediate Accounting 2

Accounting Principles Inventory
Valuation

Accounting Principles Receivables Cash
and Assets

Art Appreciation

Automotive Technology (404,602)

3240430100

3240434500

3240434700

3240436600

3240436800

Automotive Safety

Hybrid Motors and Batteries

Hybrid Manufacturer Specific Systems

Automotive Occupational Operations

Automotive Business Operations

1774

1772

1767

1794

1793

1792

1791

1770

1768

1769

1630

1663

1691

1692

1693

1684

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

Instructor
Room

Joel DeNamur

Lee Liermann

Joel DeNamur

Joel DeNamur

Joel DeNamur

Joel DeNamur

Joel DeNamur

Joel DeNamur

Lee Liermann

Lee Liermann

Lee Liermann

Nathan Wilson

Christopher Kolasa,
Ken Duesing

Christopher Kolasa,
Ken Duesing

Christopher Kolasa,
Ken Duesing

Christopher Kolasa,
Ken Duesing

Christopher Kolasa,
Ken Duesing

* See details of delivery method at end of report

Start Date(s)

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

06/10/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

End Date

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/02/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

Credits

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Fee

3/12/2024



Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Online
Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Automotive Technology (404,602)
3240436800 Automotive Business Operations 1684 CBE Online ChristopherKolasa, 05/06/24
Ken Duesing 06/03/24
07/01/24
Business (102,104)
1010210100 Introduction to Business 1756 CBE Online Curt Drumm 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010210600 Business Essentials 1761 CBE Online Molly Gruett 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010211100 Operations Management Global 1809 CBE Online Curt Drumm 05/06/24
Business 06/03/24
07/01/24
1010211300 Human Resources Roles and Laws 1757 CBE Online Molly Gruett 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010211600 Human Resources Recruitment 1758 CBE Online Molly Gruett 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010211800 Human Resources Employee Evaluation 1759 CBE Online Molly Gruett 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010212100 Customer Service 1760 CBE Online Curt Drumm 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010220100 Business Law Foundation and Torts 1762 CBE Online Lee Liermann 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010220500 Business Law Contracts 1764 CBE Online Lee Liermann 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1010221000 Business Law Entities and Real Property 1763 CBE Online Lee Liermann 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.

Computer Software (103)

1010311500 MS Word Beginning 1750 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

1010311700 MS Word Intermediate 1798 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

1010312500 MS Outlook 1796 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

* See details of delivery method at end of report

End Date

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

Credits

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Fee

3/12/2024



Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Online
Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Computer Software (103)
1010312600 MS Excel Beginning 1751 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
1010312700 MS Excel Intermediate 1753 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
1010315500 QuickBooks Basics 1773 CBE Online Joel DeNamur 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24
Early Childhood Education (307)
1030713500 Family Child Care Capstone 1601 Online Brenda Flannery 06/24/24
This class is fully online using the Brightspace platform.
1030720300 Autism Navigating Life Transitions 1600 Online Kristi Thoreson 06/10/24

End Date

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24

08/02/24

Credits

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

Fee

This class is fully online using the Brightspace platform. Zero Textbook Cost. This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic

resources instead. May change by instructor.
1030730300 FCC Financial Management and Planning 1602  Online Brenda Flannery 05/06/24
This class is fully online using the Brightspace platform.

Economics (809)

1080919500 Economics 1606 Online Laura Prince 05/06/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
2080929100 Principles of Microeconomics 1626 Online Laura Prince 06/10/24

This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.

English (801)

1080119500 Written Communication 1608 Online Allie Johnson 05/06/24

1080119600 Oral Interpersonal Communication 1609 Online Beth Schroeder 05/06/24

1080119700 Technical Reporting 1605 CBE Online Beth Schroeder 05/06/24

2080122300 English Composition Il 1616 Online Elizabeth Devore 06/10/24

General Studies (825,890)

1089010300 Professional Career Management 1755 CBE Online Molly Gruett 05/06/24

This section has three start dates; 05/06/2024, 06/03/2024 &07/01/2024.

Geography (809)

2080921600 Human Cultural Geography 1641 Online Thomas Wilding 05/06/24

History (803)

2080321500 History of American People to 1877 1617 Online Brandon Luedtke 06/10/24

2080325900 World History since 1500 1618 Online Brandon Luedtke 06/10/24

Info Tech (107,150,152,154, 157)

1015014500 Cisco Networking 3 1777  Online Regis Brost 05/06/24

1015018000 Windows Hybrid Server Core 1784 Online Ethan Blue 05/06/24

Infrastructure

1015110500 Digital Literacy with Cyber Security 1775 CBE Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

1015411000 IT Basic Skills 1776  Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 05/06/24

1015411500 Office Applications 1781 Online Kim Schey-Scuglik 06/24/24

* See details of delivery method at end of report

06/21/24

08/09/24

08/02/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24
08/02/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/02/24
08/02/24

08/09/24
06/21/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

06/21/24
08/09/24

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

1.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

3/12/2024



Course

Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Meeting Dates Days

Info Tech (107,150,152,154, 157)

1015414000
1015416500
1015417000
1015417700
1015711000

A+ Computer Essentials

Project Management

Help Desk Fundamentals

Web Programming Fundamentals
VMware Data Center Virtualization

Marketing (104)

1010413000

1010413100

1010414100

Social Media and Digital Content
Marketing

Digital Marketing Fundamentals

Digital Advertising and Analytics

Mathematics (804)

1080413400
2080423000
3180410100
3180410200

Mathematical Reasoning
Statistics

Math Skills

Geometry Skills

Medical Assistant (501,509)

3150110100

This course uses all online resources. High speed internet is required. You have the option to purchase a hard copy of the textbook at the Bookstore, if desired.

Medical Terminology

Section
Times

1782
1779
1778
1783
1780

1748

1747

1749

1610
1619
1604
1603

1790

3150930900 Medical Law Ethics and Professionalism 1789

This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. Access to high speed internet is required.

Office Technology (106,107)

1010611400

1010611600

Records Management

Document Processing

Philosophy (809)

2080922500

Ethics

PreparatoryCourses (851,854,856,858)

7785478500

Psycholo
1080918800
1080919900
2080925100
2080925200

Prep Math For Health Occupations
gy (809)

Developmental Psychology
Psychology of Human Relations
Introduction to Psychology
Developmental Psychology

Science (806)

1080617700

General Anatomy and Physiology

1752

1797

1621

1635

1614
1615
1622
1623

1611

Online
Delivery Method *

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

Online
Online
CBE Online
CBE Online

Online

Online

CBE Online

CBE Online

Online

Online

Online
Online
Online
Online

Online

Instructor

Room

Shannon Beth
Shannon Beth
Shannon Beth
Ethan Blue
Regis Brost

Donald Schindhelm

Donald Schindhelm

Donald Schindhelm

Erik Peterson
Greg Koscik
Amy Vickers
Amy Vickers

Catherine Connor

Catherine Connor

Molly Gruett

Kim Schey-Scuglik

Shane Teter

Amy Vickers

Kristi Thoreson
Matt Laska
TBD

Kristi Thoreson

Brian Manske

Start Date(s)

05/06/24
06/24/24
06/24/24
05/06/24
05/06/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/10/24
05/06/24
05/06/24

05/06/24

05/06/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

05/06/24
06/03/24
07/01/24

06/10/24

05/06/24

06/10/24
06/10/24
06/10/24
06/10/24

05/06/24

This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.

* See details of delivery method at end of report

End Date

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24
06/21/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/02/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/09/24
08/09/24
08/09/24

08/02/24

08/09/24

08/02/24
08/02/24
08/02/24
08/02/24

08/09/24

Credits

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

4.00

Fee

3/12/2024



Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Online
Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)  End Date
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Science (806)
1080617900 Advanced Anatomy and Physiology 1612 Online Brian Manske 05/06/24 08/09/24
This section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.
1080619700 Microbiology 1613 Online Megan MacDonald 05/06/24 08/09/24
2080624000 Survey of Chemistry 1620 Online Rajan Juniku 06/10/24 08/02/24
Sociology (809)
2080927100 Introductory Saciology 1624 Online David Holt 06/10/24 08/02/24
2080927200 Diversity Studies 1625 Online David Holt 06/10/24 08/02/24

* See details of delivery method at end of report

Credits

4.00

4.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

Fee

3/12/2024



Summer 2024 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Online

Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)  End Date Credits Fee
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Delivery Methods:
Class

Face to face learningand instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBEClass
Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

CBEFlex
Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace inan online and in person environment.

CBEOnline
Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are
completed atanindividualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student usinga web browser).

Blended
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of
course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Field
Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study
abroad.

Hybrid
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less
than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

IA
Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online
Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student usinga Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course
orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Off Campus
Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.

* See detailsof delivery method at end of report 3/12/2024



