

			Online						
Course Meeting	Dates Days	Section Times	Delivery Method * City/Location	Instructor F	Room	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
Accountir			,						
	Introduction to Accounting	1771	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion uses resources costing less than \$50. May								
1010111100	Payroll Accounting Project	1774	CBE Online	Lee Liermann		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010113500	QuickBooks Applications	1772	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010115100	Accounting Principles Accounting Cycle	1767	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	2.00	
1010115300	Accounting Principles Partnership Accounting	1794	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010115600	Accounting Principles Equity Financing Accounting	1793	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010115700	Accounting Principles Debt Financing Accounting	1792	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010115900	Accounting Principles Financial Statement Analysis	1791	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010116600	Intermediate Accounting 2	1770	CBE Online	Lee Liermann		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	2.00	
1010120500	Accounting Principles Inventory Valuation	1768	CBE Online	Lee Liermann		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010121000	Accounting Principles Receivables Cash and Assets	1769	CBE Online	Lee Liermann		06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	2.00	
Art (815)									
2081520100	Art Appreciation	1630	Online	Nathan Wilson		06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
Automoti	ve Technology (404,602)								
3240430100	Automotive Safety	1663	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	sa,	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
3240434500	Hybrid Motors and Batteries	1691	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	sa,	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
3240434700	Hybrid Manufacturer Specific Systems	1692	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	sa,	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
3240436600	Automotive Occupational Operations	1693	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	sa,	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
3240436800	Automotive Business Operations	1684	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	sa,	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	



Course		Section	Delivery Method *	Instructor	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
Meeting [·	Times	City/Location		Room			
	ve Technology (404,602)							
3240436800	Automotive Business Operations	1684	CBE Online	Christopher Kola Ken Duesing	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
Business (102,104)							
1010210100	Introduction to Business	1756	CBE Online	Curt Drumm	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
This sec	tion does not require you to purchase resource	es and ma	ay make use of electronic resou	ırces instead. May char	nge by instructor.			
	Business Essentials	1761	CBE Online	Molly Gruett	06/03/24 07/01/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource					00/00/04	1.00	
1010211100	Operations Management Global Business	1809	CBE Online	Curt Drumm	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	Human Resources Roles and Laws	1757	CBE Online	Molly Gruett	06/03/24 07/01/24		1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource Human Resources Recruitment	s and ma	ay make use of electronic resou CBE Online	irces instead. May char Molly Gruett		08/09/24	1.00	
1010211600	numan kesources kecruitment	1758	CBE Offiffie	worry Gruett	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource							
1010211800	Human Resources Employee Evaluation	1759	CBE Online	Molly Gruett	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource		<u>- </u>					
	Customer Service	1760	CBE Online	Curt Drumm	06/03/24 07/01/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource		<u> </u>			22/22/24		
1010220100	Business Law Foundation and Torts	1762	CBE Online	Lee Liermann	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
This sec	tion does not require you to purchase resource	es and ma	y make use of electronic resou	ırces instead. May char	nge by instructor.			
	Business Law Contracts	1764	CBE Online	Lee Liermann	06/03/24 07/01/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource					00/00/04	1.00	
1010221000	Business Law Entities and Real Property	1/63	CRE Online	Lee Liermann	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
	tion does not require you to purchase resource	es and ma	ay make use of electronic resou	ırces instead. May char	nge by instructor.			
Computer	Software (103)							
1010311500	MS Word Beginning	1750	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scuglil	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010311700	MS Word Intermediate	1798	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scuglil	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010312500	MS Outlook	1796	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scuglil	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	1.00	



			Online					
Course Meeting Dates	Days	Section Times	Delivery Method * City/Location	Instructor	Start Date Room	e(s) End Date	Credits	Fee
Computer Softv		Times	SityLocation		NOO!!!			
1010312600 MS Exc	· ·	1751	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scugli	k 05/06/	24 08/09/24	1.00	
1010312000 WIS EXC	or beginning	1751	ODE OMMIC	Kim Sone y Sough		24 08/09/24	1.00	
					07/01/	24 08/09/24		
1010312700 MS Exc	el Intermediate	1753	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scugli	k 05/06/	24 08/09/24	1.00	
						24 08/09/24		
						24 08/09/24		
1010315500 QuickB	ooks Basics	1773	CBE Online	Joel DeNamur		24 08/09/24	1.00	
						24 08/09/24 24 08/09/24		
Family Obj!! alla a a al	[-lt! (207)				077017	21 00/07/21		
•	Education (307)							
1030713500 Family	· ·	1601	Online	Brenda Flannery	06/24/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
	nline using the Brightspace platform.	1/00	Online	Kristi Thoreson	0//10/	/24 00/02/24	2.00	
	Navigating Life Transitions nline using the Brightspace platform.	1600	Online			24 08/02/24		nic
	filline using the brightspace platform. I. May change by instructor.	Zeio iexi	DOOK COSt. THIS SECTION GOESTI	ot require you to pure	ilase i esoui ces	anu may make t	ise or electro	THE
1030730300 FCC Fin	ancial Management and Planning	1602	Online	Brenda Flannery	05/06/	24 06/21/24	3.00	
This class is fully o	nline using the Brightspace platform.							
Economics (809)								
1080919500 Econom	nics	1606	Online	Laura Prince	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
This section does	not require you to purchase resourc	es and ma	ay make use of electronic resou	rces instead. May chai	nge by instructo	ır.		
2080929100 Principl	es of Microeconomics	1626	Online	Laura Prince	06/10/	24 08/02/24	3.00	
This section does	not require you to purchase resourc	es and ma	ay make use of electronic resou	rces instead. May chai	nge by instructo	r.		
English (801)								
1080119500 Writter	Communication	1608	Online	Allie Johnson	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
1080119600 Oral Int	erpersonal Communication	1609	Online	Beth Schroeder	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
1080119700 Technic	al Reporting	1605	CBE Online	Beth Schroeder	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
2080122300 English	Composition II	1616	Online	Elizabeth Devore	e 06/10/	24 08/02/24	3.00	
General Studies	(825,890)							
1089010300 Profess	ional Career Management	1755	CBE Online	Molly Gruett	05/06/	24 08/09/24	1.00	
	hree start dates; 05/06/2024, 06/03	/2024 &	07/01/2024.	,				
Geography (809)							
2080921600 Human	Cultural Geography	1641	Online	Thomas Wilding	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
History (803)								
3 ' '	of American People to 1877	1617	Online	Brandon Luedtke	e 06/10/	24 08/02/24	3.00	
2080325900 World I	History since 1500	1618	Online	Brandon Luedtke	e 06/10/	24 08/02/24	3.00	
Info Tech (107.1	50,152,154, 157)							
•	etworking 3	1777	Online	Regis Brost	05/06/	24 08/09/24	3.00	
	vs Hybrid Server Core	1784	Online	Ethan Blue		24 06/21/24	3.00	
Infrastr		1701	Ommo	Ethan Brac	00/00/	21 00/21/21	3.00	
1015110500 Digital	Literacy with Cyber Security	1775	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scugli	k 05/06/	24 08/09/24	1.00	
	*				06/03/	24 08/09/24		
					07/01/	24 08/09/24		
1015411000 IT Basic	: Skills Applications	1776 1781	Online Online	Kim Schey-Scugli Kim Schey-Scugli	07/01/ k 05/06/		1.00	



			Online					
Course Meeting	Dates Days	Section Times	Delivery Method * City/Location	Instructor	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
	(107,150,152,154, 157)		,					
1015414000	A+ Computer Essentials	1782	Online	Shannon Beth	05/06/24	08/09/24	3.00	
1015416500	Project Management	1779	Online	Shannon Beth	06/24/24	08/09/24	3.00	
1015417000	Help Desk Fundamentals	1778	Online	Shannon Beth	06/24/24	08/09/24	3.00	
1015417700	Web Programming Fundamentals	1783	Online	Ethan Blue	05/06/24	06/21/24	3.00	
1015711000	VMware Data Center Virtualization	1780	Online	Regis Brost	05/06/24	08/09/24	3.00	
Marketing	g (104)							
	Social Media and Digital Content Marketing	1748	CBE Online	Donald Schindhe	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	3.00	
1010413100	Digital Marketing Fundamentals	1747	CBE Online	Donald Schindhe	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	3.00	
1010414100	Digital Advertising and Analytics	1749	CBE Online	Donald Schindhe	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	3.00	
Mathema	tics (804)							
1080413400	Mathematical Reasoning	1610	Online	Erik Peterson	05/06/24	08/09/24	3.00	
2080423000	Statistics	1619	Online	Greg Koscik	06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
3180410100	Math Skills	1604	CBE Online	Amy Vickers	05/06/24	08/09/24	1.00	
3180410200	Geometry Skills	1603	CBE Online	Amy Vickers	05/06/24	08/09/24	1.00	
Medical A	Assistant (501,509)							
	Medical Terminology urse uses all online resources. High speed intern	1790 et is requi	Online red. You have the option to pu	Catherine Conno		08/09/24 ne Bookstore,	3.00 if desired.	
3150930900	Medical Law Ethics and Professionalism tion does not require you to purchase resource	1789	Online	Catherine Conno	r 05/06/24	08/09/24	2.00	
	chnology (106,107)		,		<u> </u>	·		
	Records Management	1752	CBE Online	Molly Gruett	05/06/24	08/09/24	2.00	
	nosa da maragonom		322 G.III.II	mony crack	06/03/24	08/09/24	2.00	
1010611600	Document Processing	1797	CBE Online	Kim Schey-Scugli	06/03/24	08/09/24 08/09/24 08/09/24	3.00	
Philosoph	ny (809)							
2080922500	Ethics	1621	Online	Shane Teter	06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
Preparato	oryCourses (851,854,856,858)							
•	Prep Math For Health Occupations	1635	Online	Amy Vickers	05/06/24	08/09/24	1.00	
Psycholog	yy (809)							
1080918800	Developmental Psychology	1614	Online	Kristi Thoreson	06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
1080919900	Psychology of Human Relations	1615	Online	Matt Laska		08/02/24	3.00	
2080925100	Introduction to Psychology	1622	Online	TBD	06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
2080925200	Developmental Psychology	1623	Online	Kristi Thoreson		08/02/24	3.00	
Science (8								
•	General Anatomy and Physiology	1611	Online	Brian Manske	05/06/24	08/09/24	4.00	



Course Meeting	Dates Days	Section Times	Delivery Method * City/Locat	Instructor ion	Room	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
Science (8	306)								
1080617900	Advanced Anatomy and Physiology	1612	Online	Brian Manske		05/06/24	08/09/24	4.00	
This sec	tion does not require you to purchase resource	es and ma	y make use of electronic	resources instead. May cha	ange by i	instructor.			
1080619700	Microbiology	1613	Online	Megan MacDon	ald	05/06/24	08/09/24	4.00	
2080624000	Survey of Chemistry	1620	Online	Rajan Juniku		06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
Sociology	(809)								
2080927100	Introductory Sociology	1624	Online	David Holt		06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	
2080927200	Diversity Studies	1625	Online	David Holt		06/10/24	08/02/24	3.00	



Section Delivery Method Start Date(s) Fee Course End Date Credits Times Meeting Dates Delivery Methods:

Face to face learning and instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBE Class

Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace in an online and in person environment.

Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are completed at an individualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student using a web browser).

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study abroad.

Hybrid

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student using a Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.